MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2020-1-21

RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE PAYROLL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Township of Mansfield, in the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey requires the delivery of payroll services for its municipal employees, and

WHEREAS, The Township adopted Ordinance 2014-1 allowing for Third Party Disbursements, and

WHEREAS, PrimePoint Payroll Services has delivered quality payroll processing services to the Township for many years, and

WHEREAS, PrimePoint can fulfill the requirements of Ordinance 2014-1 and,

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has attached a proposal for services which fall below the state required quote threshold,

NOW THEREFORE EBE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, in the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that PrimePoint Payroll Services be appointed as the payroll processing provider for the calendar year 2020.

MOTION: OCELLO SECOND: CAIN

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: OCELLO, CAIN, HIGGINS, MAGEE, DIGIUSEPPE NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

CERTIFICATION

I, **LINDA SEMUS, RMC**, **CMR**, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Reorganizational Meeting held on January 6, 2020 at 6:00PM at the Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk